
Effective 7/2/12

District/Region Name Title Phone Number Email Area

HQ

Suzette M. Musetti Office Chief (916) 654-5728 suzette_m_musetti@dot.ca.gov

Carolyn Dabney Senior Right of Way Agent (916) 654-5863 carolyn_dabney@dot.ca.gov Liaison

North Region

District 1 & 2 Karen Hawkins Office Chief (707) 445-6405 karen_hawkins@dot.ca.gov

District 1 Lisa Spellenberg Associate Right of Way Agent (707) 445-6427 lisa_spellenberg@dot.ca.gov District 1

District 2 Guy Richmond Associate Right of Way Agent (530) 225-3040 guy_richmond@dot.ca.gov District 2

District 3 Tadj Ratajczak Senior Right of Way Agent (530) 741-4557 tadj_ratajczak@dot.ca.gov

Gina Cuevas Associate Right of Way Agent (530) 741-7149 gina_cuevas@dot.ca.gov Sacramento County

Jean-Marie Hunter Associate Right of Way Agent (530) 741-4425 jean_marie_hunter@dot.ca.gov All other counties in D3

District 4

Julie McDaniel Senior Right of Way Agent (510) 286-5308 julie_mcdaniel@dot.ca.gov

Alameda County, Fed Aid Reporting, 

Agency Qualification 

Kristin Schober Senior Right of Way Agent (510) 286-5327 kristin_l_schober@dot.ca.gov Santa Clara County

Beth Perrill Senior Right of Way Agent (510) 286-5383 beth_perrill@dot.ca.gov

Cooperative Agmnts, BART, Marin, 

Napa, Sonoma, Contra Costa, San 

Francisco, San Mateo, and Solano 

Counties 

Thang H Nguyen Associate R/W Agent (510) 286-5337 thang_h_nguyen@dot.ca.gov

Jessica Dillingham Associate R/W Agent (510) 286-5351 jessica_dillingham@dot.ca.gov

Qin Phu Right of Way Agent (510) 622-8768 qin_phu@dot.ca.gov

Laura Hameister Senior Right of Way Agent (510) 286-5429 laura_hameister@dot.ca.gov

Central Region

District 5 Sally Hopkins Associate Right of Way Agent (805) 549-3117 sally_hopkins@dot.ca.gov

District 6 Roberta Odahl Associate Right of Way Agent (559) 445-6217 roberta_odahl@dot.ca.gov

Off-System Local Agency Projects        

* After 6/15/11

District 9 Nancy Escallier Senior Right of Way Agent (760) 872-0641 nancy_escallier@dot.ca.gov

Mark Dossey Associate Right of Way Agent (760) 872-0797 mark_dossey@dot.ca.gov

District 10 George Fernandez Senior Right of Way Agent (209) 948-3969 george_fernandez@dot.ca.gov

Anthony Dorn Senior Right of Way Agent (209) 949-3858 anthony_dorn@dot.ca.gov

On-System Projects where CT and 

Local share R/W work

District 7

Linda W. Tong Senior Right of Way Agent (213) 897-2024 linda_w_tong@dot.ca.gov

James Wright Associate Right of Way Agent (213) 897-0794 james_wright@dot.ca.gov

Tony Johnson Right of Way Agent (213) 897-6795 tony_johnson@dot.ca.gov

District 8

Susan Esparza Senior Right of Way Agent (909) 381-2968 susan_esparza@dot.ca.gov

Rebecca Guirado Associate Right of Way Agent (909) 381-2975 rebecca_guirado@dot.ca.gov

David R Chavez Associate Right of Way Agent (909) 383-5971 david_r_chavez@dot.ca.gov

District 11

Amy Lamote Vargas Senior Right of Way Agent (619) 688-6944 amy_lamott_vargas@dot.ca.gov

Bruce Berlau Associate R/W Agent (619) 688-6945 bruce_berlau@dot.ca.gov

District 12

Robert Enriquez Senior Right of Way Agent (949) 724-2406 robert_enriquez@dot.ca.gov

Jane Levy Right of Way Agent (949) 724-2556 jane_levy@dot.ca.gov
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